FORM PTO-1618A Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type					
V New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	/ National Control of					
Name Engineered Polymers Corporation	Mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Cookson Plastic Molding Corp.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 787 Watervliet Shaker Road						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Latham	NY 12110					
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza						
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regard D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, O.C. 20503. See OMB imment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0280

ADDRESS.

_							
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	tepresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.				
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (Ilne 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 277-5789							
Name	Cheryl M. Smukowski						
Address (line 1)	1) Quarles & Brady LLP						
Address (line 2)	Address (line z) 411 East Wisconsin Avenue						
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 53202						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4							
Trademark .		or Registration Number(s)	Mark If additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trac	demark Application Number	<u> </u>	ration Number(s)				
		2,145,043					
		1,647,466					
L							
Number of	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 2				
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Vo							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Cheryl M. Sn	nukowski	Cheryl M. Smiles	February 18, 2002				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Engineered Polymers Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. having principal offices at 1020 East Maple Avenue, Mora, Minnesota 55051, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the right, title and interest in, to and under any trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark renewals, affirmations and trademark applications (the "Trademarks") of the Assignor, which are specifically identified and listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Cookson Plastic Molding Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, U.S.A. having offices at 787 Watervliet-Shaker Road, Latham, New York 12110, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, specifically identified and listed in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: (i) the Trademarks of the Assignor as set forth in Schedule A, and (ii) any and all goodwill relating to the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee and it successors and assigns; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the respective Trademark Offices to record the Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and to grant any and all trademark registrations and renewals arising from the Trademarks to Assignee; and

HEREBY FURTHER AGREES that Assignor will, upon the request of Assignee, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required or useful to apply for, maintain, issue and enforce the Trademarks; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0282 HEREBY FURTHER SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee any income, royalties, damages, or payment due or payable as of the date hereof or hereafter with respect to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED this 25th day of August, 2001.

ASSIGNOR: Engineered Polymers Corporation

Name: Stuart L. Daniels

Title: Chairman

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

SS:

COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the City of Providence, this day of August, 2001, by Stuart L. Daniels, Chairman of Engineered Polymers Corporation, a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7 4 65

EXECUTED this ととず

day of August, 2001.

ASSIGNEE: Cookson Plastic Molding Corp.

Name: Stuart L. Daniels

Title: Chairman

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND) SS: COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the City of Providence, this day of August, 2001, by Stuart I. Daniels, Chairman of Carlotte and Providence, this day of August, 2001, by Stuart L. Daniels, Chairman of Cookson Plastic Molding Corp., a Nevada U.S.A. corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires: 7 4 65 Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

MARK	<u>REGISTRATION</u> <u>DATE</u>	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Structo-Cell	6/11/91	USA	1,647,466
Euro-Cell	3/23/98	European Community	22962
Duro-Cell	3/17/98	USA	2,145,043
Duro-Cell	3/8/96	Canada	806635
Duro-Cell	4/9/96	Mexico	259296

190240_1.doc

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002415 FRAME: 0285**